



061-25.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.1061 OF 2025

Mrs Smita w/o Nilesh Lanjekar
Pauni Dist. Bhandara

... Petitioner

-vs-

Bank of Maharashtra,
Thr. Chief General Manager, Pune and ors.

... Respondents

Shri A. K. Neware, Advocate for petitioner.

**CORAM : ALOK ARADHE, CJ. AND
NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.**

DATE : FEBRUARY 28, 2025

P C :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 27/03/2025.

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)