

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1061 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

Smita W/o Nilesh LanjekarPETITIONER
V/S

Bank Of Maharashtra, Thr. Chief GeneralRESPONDENT
Manager (personal And Hrd Dept.), Pune And
Ors.

ADV ANANT KRISHNARAO NEWARE for Petitioner
ADV S S GHATE FOR RES-1

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI, JJ**

DATE : **12th August, 2025**

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 26.08.2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)