



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1061 OF 2025

Mrs. Smita w/o Nilesh Lanjekar
Vs.

Bank of Maharashtra, Thru. Its Chief General Manager, Pune and Ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. S.G. Talekar, Advocate h/f Ms. S.K. Neware, Advocate for
petitioner.
Mr. S.S. Ghate, Advocate for respondent No.1.

**CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND
RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.**

DATE : 04.09.2025.

Mr. Ghate, learned counsel for respondent
No.1 seeks time to file reply in the matter.

2. Time is granted.

3. Stand over to 03.10.2025.

(Rajnish R. Vyas, J.)

(Anil S. Kilor, J.)